GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3739
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009

HOUSING AND INFRASTRUCTURE FACILITIES
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the housing and infrastructural facilities created under Basic Services to Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing
and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) in various States during 2008-09 and 2009-10;

(b) whether the Government has made mid-term assessment of the Mission;
(c) if so, the details thereof;
(d) the shortcomings of the Mission noticed during the mid- term assessment; and

(e) the remedial steps taken by the Government to achieve the targets of the Mission in a stipulated time?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): The details are enclosed as Annexure.

(b): The Planning Commission has initiated conduct of evaluation study of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission
(JNNURM). Expression of Interest (EOI) has been called for by the Ministry of Urban Development for conduct of mid-term evaluation

of JNNURM.

(c) to (e): Do not arise.
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